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Civic Center Hours
Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday	8:00 am – 4:30 pm
Thursday		  8:00 am – 7:00 pm 
Friday		  8:00 am – 4:30 pm 
Saturday, Sunday		  Closed

MAYOR & BOARD
Linda Jackson, Village President ljackson@glendaleheights.org.. . . . . . . . . . . .  630.909.5302
Marie Schmidt, Village Clerk marie_schmidt@glendaleheights.org.. . . . . . . . .  630.909.5333
Bill Schmidt, Trustee District 1 bschmidt@glendaleheights.org.. . . . . . . . . . . . .  630.909.5307
Sharon Sullivan, Trustee District 2/Deputy Mayor  
SSullivan@glendaleheights.org.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  630.909.5306
Michael Light, Trustee District 3 mlight@glendaleheights.org.. . . . . . . . . . . . . .  630.909.5308
Pat Maritato, Trustee District 4 pmaritato@glendaleheights.org.. . . . . . . . . . . .  630.909.5309
Chester Pojack, Trustee District 5 cpojack@glendaleheights.org.. . . . . . . . . . .  630.909.5310
Mary Schroeder, Trustee District 6 mschroeder@glendaleheights.org.. . . . . .  630.909.5311
 
VILLAGE OFFICES		
Administrative Services.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  630.260.6000
Center for Senior Citizens seniors@glendaleheights.org.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  630.260.6050
Community Development comdev@glendaleheights.org.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  630.260.6030
Glendale Lakes Golf & Pro Shop glendalelakes@glendaleheights.org.. . . . . . .  630.260.0018
Glendale Lakes Golf Club, Restaurant & Banquets.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  630.260.0095
Parks, Recreation & Facilities parks_&_recreation@glendaleheights.org.. . . .  630.260.6060
Police, Non-emergency police@glendaleheights.org.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  630.260.6070
Public Relations public_relations@glendaleheights.org. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .630.909.5350
Public Works public_works@glendaleheights.org.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  630.260.6040
Water Billing waterbilling@glendaleheights.org.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  630.260.6010
 
IMPORTANT COMMUNITY PHONE NUMBERS
Police/Fire/Ambulance Emergency.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .911
AMITA Health Adventist Medical Center GlenOaks.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  630.545.8000
AT&T U-Verse.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  800.288.2020
Bloomingdale Fire Protection District 1 (Non-emergency).. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  630.894.9080 
Bloomingdale Township (Administrative o�ces).. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  630.529.7715
Clarke Environmental (Mosquito Control Hotline).. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  800.942.2555
Comcast (Cable/Internet).. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  866.594.1234
Commonwealth Edison (Electric utility).. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  800.334.7661
DuPage County (Administrative o�ces).. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  630.407.6500
Glendale Heights Chamber of Commerce.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  630.909.5361
Glenside Fire Protection District (Non-emergency).. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  630.668.5323
Glenside Public Library District.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  630.260.1550
J.U.L.I.E.  (Call Before You Dig!).. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  800.892.0123
Milton Township (Administrative o�ces).. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  630.668.1616
NICOR (Gas utility).. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  888.642.6748
Republic Services (Refuse/Recycling Services).. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  847.981.0091
United States Post O�ce.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  800.275.8777
WideOpenWest (Cable/Internet).. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  866.496.9669

Village Contact Information

This newsletter is produced on papers that are SFI certi�ed, produced from responsibly managed forests.  Please recycle.

Suggestions, questions and comments __________________
______________________________________________
______________________________________________ 
______________________________________________
______________________________________________

Name:_________________________________________
Address:_______________________________________
Phone:________________________________________
Email Address:___________________________________

	 Please check if you prefer to keep your name
	 con�dential.

�e purpose of this column is to provide a way in which you can 
communicate with the Village President, Board of Trustees and 
Village Departments.  Your advice, suggestions and questions are 
appreciated and will receive a response.  A response cannot be 
provided unless you include your name and address.  
Mail to: 	Newsletter Feedback
	 Village of Glendale Heights
	 Attn: Public Relations
	 300 Civic Center Plaza
	 Glendale Heights, IL 60139
Email to : public_relations@glendaleheights.org

Let us know!

Keep up-to-date with Village 
events, program pictures, and 
important announcements by 
following us on Twitter, liking 
us on Facebook, following us 
on Instagram and adding us on 
Snapchat!  Search for...

@VOGHNews

Or subscribe to our YouTube 
channel at GlendaleHtsTV!

Connect With Us

Moving in or out?
Contact the Village of  
Glendale Heights to learn  
about the necessary steps to  
make it a smooth  
process!

Call us at 630.260.6000
for more information!


